SCL
SDA
AD0
Analog
Matrix
Touch
Screen
Drivers

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TYPICAL TYPICAL NO MISSING
INTEGRAL GAIN CODES SPECIFIED TRANSPORT
LINEARITY ERROR RESOLUTION PACKAGE PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING MEDIA,
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) (BITS) TYPE DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER QUANTITY
Small TapeTSC2020IRTVT32-Pin, and Reel, 250
0.75 × 5 x 5 RTV –40°C to +85°C TSC2020I
Tape andThin QFN TSC2020IRTVR Reel, 3000
TSC2020I ±0.5 +0.1 11
Small Tape25-Pin TSC2020IYZKT and Reel, 2502.5 × 2.5 YZK (2) –40°C to +85°C TSC2020IWCSP Tape andTSC2020IYZKR5 × 5 Matrix Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet, or visit
the device product folder at www.ti.com.
(2) WCSP (YZK) package available Q2, 2011.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted).
TSC2020 UNIT
Analog inputs Xi+, Xi–, Yj+, Yj–, AUX to GND –0.4 to VDD + 0.1 V
Voltage range
VDD to GND –0.3 to 5 V
Digital pin voltages to GND –0.3 to 5 V